

SB0977/353422/1

BY: Senator Mautz

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 977, AS AMENDED  
(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments (SB0977/733928/1), after line 10 of Amendment No. 2, insert:

**“(B) THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THE COVERED RECORD OF A PERSON WHO HAS BEEN CONVICTED OF A VIOLATION OF TITLE 9, SUBTITLE 8 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE.”;**

and in lines 11, 13, and 16, strike **“(B)”**, **“(C)”**, and **“(D)”**, respectively, and substitute **“(C)”**, **“(D)”**, and **“(E)”**, respectively.

On page 2 of the bill, in line 1, after **“(2)”** insert **“(I) THIS PARAGRAPH DOES NOT APPLY TO THE PERSONAL INFORMATION OF A PERSON WHO HAS BEEN CONVICTED OF A VIOLATION OF TITLE 9, SUBTITLE 8 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE.”**

**“(II)”**;

after line 8, insert:

**“(B) SUBSECTION (C)(1) AND (2) OF THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THE PERSONAL INFORMATION OF A PERSON WHO HAS BEEN CONVICTED OF A VIOLATION OF TITLE 9, SUBTITLE 8 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE.”;**

and in line 9, strike **“(b)”** and substitute **“(C)”**.

On page 3 of the bill, after line 22, insert:

**“(B) THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO INFORMATION IN A DATABASE REGARDING A PERSON WHO HAS BEEN CONVICTED OF A VIOLATION OF TITLE 9, SUBTITLE 8 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE.”;**

and in line 23, strike “(b)” and substitute “**(C)**”.

On page 3 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, in line 12 of Amendment No. 2, strike “**(C)**” and substitute “**(D)**”.